## City of Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board Meeting Agenda City Hall, Council Chambers 400 Robert D. Ray Dr. Des Moines, Iowa 50309

July 27, 2015 4:15 PM

MHAGB Item 1 - Roll Call

MHAGB Item 2 - Request from Sharon Jenkins-Wells, 1223-13<sup>th</sup>-Street, to speak regarding Public Housing Policies.

MHAGB Item 3 - <u>Approval</u> of United Way of Central Iowa Funding Investment Agreement for Family Self-Sufficiency Program.

(Board Communication No. 15-396)

MHAGB Item 4 - MOTION TO ADJOURN.

View City Council agendas online at www.dmgov.org



All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010